22nd Neighbours Trophy Team Championship

2025 May 30
3rd Round Leaderboard

Men's TEAM

Total

Team To Par R1 R2 Total
Gross

38 201 198 211 610

. Republic of Korea
Republic of Korea

2 ® Japan 27 212 202 207 621
3 Chinese Taipei +43 234 227 | 230 691

Chinese Taipei



22nd Neighbours Trophy Team Championship

2025 May 30
3rd Round Leaderboard

Women's TEAM

Total
Team To Par R1 R2 Total
Gross
3 216 220 209 645

®: Republic of Korea

Republic of Korea
2 ° ggpgj" 4 220 217 215 652
3 Sl I +17 223 | 222 | 220 665

Chinese Taipei



(Men) - Men's Individual
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22nd Neighbours Trophy Team Championship

® B ©

Min Hyeok Yu

Republic of Korea

Minsu Kim
Republic of Korea

Taisei Nagasaki
Japan

Keigo Takehara
Japan

Kaito Sato
Japan

Jaewon Lee
Republic of Korea

Seonghyeon An
Republic of Korea

Mao Matsuyama
Japan

Shi-Chi Kuo

Chinese Taipei

Po-Cheng Hsu

Chinese Taipei

Che-Lun Chang

Chinese Taipei

Liang-Yu Ko

Chinese Taipei

2025 May 30

3rd Round Leaderboard

Total
To Par
Gross

+4

+7

+16

+26

+28

Total
Gross

68 (34/34)
67 (32/35)
73 (38/35)
67 (33/34)
72 (36/36)
66 (35/31)
75 (37/38)
74 (37/37)
77 (39/38)
77 (40/37)
80 (43/37)

85 (42/43)

66 (30/36)
64 (34/30)
66 (31/35)
67 (33/34)
69 (33/36)
73 (36/37)
68 (35/33)
71 (36/35)
72 (36/36)
77 (41/36)
78 (39/39)

81 (42/39)

67 (32/35)
73 (39/34)
66 (33/33)
72 (38/34)
69 (37/32)
73 (37/36)
71 (36/35)
75 (38/37)
74 (38/36)
78 (40/38)
84 (46/38)

78 (39/39)

204

205

206

210

212

214

220

223

232

242

244



(Women) - Women's Individual

H
l.$

T3

T3

T9

T9

11

12

22nd Neighbours Trophy Team Championship

Soomin Oh
Republic of Korea

Aina Fujimoto
Japan

Seo Jin Park
Republic of Korea

Yurina Hiroyoshi

Japan

Ping-Hua Hsieh
Chinese Taipei
Ajin Sung
Republic of Korea

Rin Takagishi
Japan

Sumin Hong
Republic of Korea

Sakura Torii
Japan
Sophia Lin
Chinese Taipei

Ting-Yu Chang

Chinese Taipei

Hsiang Chen

Chinese Taipei

2025 May 30

3rd Round Leaderboard

Total
To Par
Gross

+2

+2

+3

+5

+6

+7

+8

+8

+9

+15

Total
Gross

72 (37/35)
76 (39/37)
72 (37/35)
74 (38/36)
74 (37/37)
72 (37/35)
72 (34/38)
76 (37/39)
74 (39/35)
71 (34/37)
78 (38/40)

80 (42/38)

73 (37/36)
69 (35/34)
79 (40/39)
73 (39/34)
72 (35/37)
73 (36/37)
77 (37/40)
74 (36/38)
75 (38/37)
75 (37/38)
75 (38/37)

76 (38/38)

69 (36/33)
71 (39/32)
67 (33/34)
71 (35/36)
73 (36/37)
76 (40/36)
73 (37/36)
73 (38/35)
75 (39/36)
78 (39/39)
72 (36/36)

75 (39/36)

216

218

218

219

221

222

223

224

224

225

231



